502645005 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691613

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	ı	Execution Date	
ERIC HARDMAN				01/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	ERZIEHUNGS	DEPARTEM	MENT BS SPORTAMT		
Street Address:	GRENZACHE	RSTRASSE	405		
City:	BASEL				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	D			
Postal Code: 4058					
Application Number: 1411		14113426	426		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (704)927-04					
Phone:		927-0400	RPATENT.COM		
Email:		_	email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence will :			•		
Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	: HAN	MER & ASS	SOCIATES, P.C.		
•		MER & ASS SPRINGBA	·		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	312! SUI	SPRINGBA E G	ANK LANE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	312! SUI	SPRINGBA E G	·		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3129 SUIT CH <i>A</i>	SPRINGBA E G RLOTTE, NO	ANK LANE		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	3129 SUIT CHA	SPRINGBA E G RLOTTE, NO 208	ORTH CAROLINA 28226		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	3129 SUIT CHA	SPRINGBA E G RLOTTE, NO 208	ORTH CAROLINA 28226 84.52		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	3129 SUIT CHA	SPRINGBA E G RLOTTE, NO 208 RO /rob	ORTH CAROLINA 28226 84.52 DBERT H. HAMMER III		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature:	3129 SUIT CHA NUMBER:	SPRINGBA E G RLOTTE, NO 208 RO /rob	ORTH CAROLINA 28226 84.52 DBERT H. HAMMER III bert h hammer iii/		

PATENT REEL: 032014 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 2084.52 Serial No. 14/113,426 Filed:

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

Eric HARDMAN

a citizen of Switzerland, residing at

Wenkenstrasse 90, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland

has invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"LAWN GRID"

Docket No. 2084.52, said APPLICATION having been filed on October 23, 2013; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED has been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to Erziehungsdepartement BS Sportamt, and

WHEREAS, Erziehungsdepartement BS Sportamt, a corporation of Switzerland, having an office at Grenzacherstrasse 405, 4058 Basel, Switzerland (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filling of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date_15.1. 2014

Eric HARDMAN

9

| Erziehungsdepartement BS | Sportamt

Grenzacherstrasse 405 4058 Basel

S:\FIRMDOCS\2084\052\Assignment.doc